TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Rainbow Technologies, Inc.		06/09/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SafeNet, Inc.
Street Address:	4690 Millennium Drive
City:	Belcamp
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873716	SENTINEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4000

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: MARK HARRISON

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK HARRISON	
Signature:	/MARK HARRISON/	
Date:	06/10/2005	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0134

Total Attachments: 1

source=SENTINEL Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0135

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rainbow Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware having its offices and principal place of business at 9292 Jeronimo Road Irvine, California 92718, United States, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,873,716 for the mark SENTINEL and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, SafeNet, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware having its offices and principal place of business at 4690 Millennium Drive, Belcamp, Maryland 21017 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark. This Assignment shall be deemed effective as of January 4, 2005.

Done, this	day of _	JUNE	2005.		
		Rainbow Techr	nologies. Inc.		
		<i>*</i>	in 2: The	<u>.</u>	an reko (land) (liki koko koko kia koko koma andan ka a a a a a a a
		Name: Kevin		**************************************	
		Title: GENE	inse Counse	L. VP+SE	CRETARY

655211

RECORDED: 06/10/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0136